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Message Point Media

4628 Montevallo Road, Suite 204
Birmingham, AL 35210
205-719-5000

City of Key West Florida

P.O. Box 1409, Key West, Florida 33041, US
, Florida

Official Quote

Quote for City of Key West Florida for Key West Mobile Infotainment Fleetwide Deployment

Summary: This quote represents the current pricing for an additional 16 Gillig buses of the same configuration, with dual
air-door mounted MPTV37sw displays, provisioning, configuration, and installation with associated cabling/mounting.

Price includes pre-existing licenses along with additional 16 for the FY21 deployment. Support @ fully managed with a
volume discount screens with continuation for Ad+ module.

Total Time & Support & Services:1 Support/Services:
Total Materials Year Base Year 2+
MSRP: $227,265.16 $153,507.52 $27,480.00 $ 27,480.00
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Hardware & Warranty
Category
Hardware
Hardware
Hardware
Hardware

Hardware
Hardware

Hardware
Warranty

Professional Services
Category
Professional Services
Professional Services

Professional Services
Support/Subscriptions

Product
MPTV-PRO-BASE

. _IMessage Point

Product
MPTV-M37sw
MPTV-M37sws
MPTV-M-BRK-Shield
MP-M-KIT-Gillig-AirDo
or-M37
MP-CBLM-DC2-4M
MP-CBLM-DC2-10M-G
IL

MP-CBLM-SDI35

3 Year Warranty

Product
MP-SVC-PROVISION
MP-SVC-Inst-Bus-60-D
ual

MP-SVC-PS-PM

QTY
20

QTY
16
16
32
32

16
16

-_—

QTY
16
16

24

MSRP
$ 3,295.00
$2,995.00
$149.00
$ 479.00

$77.00
$119.00

$90.35
$18,797.64
Total Hardware

MSRP
$249.00
$1,287.87

$150.00

Prepared: 05/24/2021
Valid for 90 days

Line Item MSRP
$ 52,720.00

$ 47,920.00

$ 4,768.00
$15,328.00

$1,232.00
$1,904.00

$1,445.60
$18,797.64
$144,115.24

Line Item MSRP
$3,984.00
$ 20,605.92

$3,600.00

Total Professional Services $28,189.92

Line Item MSRP
$9,980.00
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Prepared: 05/24/2021

Medla Valid for 90 days
MPTV-SUPPORT-FM 20 $600.00 $12,000.00
MPTV-ADV+ 20 $275.00 $ 5,500.00

Annual Support/Subscriptions: $ 27,480.00



