Prepared: 05/24/2021

Valid for 90 days

## **Message Point Media**

4628 Montevallo Road, Suite 204 Birmingham, AL 35210 205-719-5000

#### **City of Key West Florida**

P.O. Box 1409, Key West, Florida 33041, US , Florida

# **Official Quote**

Quote for City of Key West Florida for Key West Mobile Infotainment Fleetwide Deployment

**Summary**: This quote represents the current pricing for an additional 16 Gillig buses of the same configuration, with dual air-door mounted MPTV37sw displays, provisioning, configuration, and installation with associated cabling/mounting.

Price includes pre-existing licenses along with additional 16 for the FY21 deployment. Support @ fully managed with a volume discount screens with continuation for Ad+ module.

		Total Time &	Support & Services:1	Support/Services:
	Total	Materials	Year Base	Year 2+
MSRP:	\$ 227,265.16	\$ 153,507.52	\$27,480.00	\$ 27,480.00



## **Hardware & Warranty**

Category	Product	QTY	MSRP	Line Item MSRP
Hardware	MPTV-M37sw	16	\$ 3,295.00	\$ 52,720.00
Hardware	MPTV-M37sws	16	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 47,920.00
Hardware	MPTV-M-BRK-Shield	32	\$ 149.00	\$ 4,768.00
Hardware	MP-M-KIT-Gillig-AirDo	32	\$ 479.00	\$ 15,328.00
	or-M37			
Hardware	MP-CBLM-DC2-4M	16	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,232.00
Hardware	MP-CBLM-DC2-10M-G	16	\$ 119.00	\$ 1,904.00
	IL			
Hardware	MP-CBLM-SDI35	16	\$ 90.35	\$ 1,445.60
Warranty	3 Year Warranty	1	\$ 18,797.64	\$ 18,797.64
Total Hardware				\$144,115.24

### **Professional Services**

Category	Product	QTY	MSRP	Line Item MSRP
Professional Services	MP-SVC-PROVISION	16	\$ 249.00	\$ 3,984.00
Professional Services	MP-SVC-Inst-Bus-60-D ual	16	\$ 1,287.87	\$ 20,605.92
Professional Services	MP-SVC-PS-PM	24	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00
Total Professional Services			\$28,189.92	

## **Support/Subscriptions**

Product	QTY	MSRP	Line Item MSRP
MPTV-PRO-BASE	20	\$ 499.00	\$ 9,980.00



Prepared: 05/24/2021

Valid for 90 days

MPTV-SUPPORT-FM	20	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00
MPTV-ADV+	20	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00
Annual Support/Subscriptions:			\$ 27,480.00